PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Edward Causey	02/25/2008
Adrianne Binh Luu	02/25/2008
Scott Andrus	02/25/2008
Kevin Wray Jones	02/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Mobility II LLC		
Street Address:	5565 Glenridge Connector		
Internal Address:	Suite 1700		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30342		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12038647		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500474334

Fax Number: (703)991-5978

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7034429480

Email: FAFFI.MOAZZAM@MOAZZAMLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: FARIBORZ MOAZZAM

Address Line 1: MOAZZAM & ASSOCIATES, LLC
Address Line 2: 7601 LEWINSVILLE ROAD, SUITE 304

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CING-169

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Fariborz Moazzam

PATENT

REEL: 020572 FRAME: 0095

DP \$40.00 1203

Total Attachments: 3 source=CING169assignment#page1.tif source=CING169assignment#page2.tif source=CING169assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020572 FRAME: 0096

JOINT INVENTORS (Worldwide Rights) Cingular/AT&T Ref. No. 2008-0277 Attorney Docket No. CING-169

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

BLIND DIALING

⊠ en □ en	nbodied i nbodied i	n an n an	application	on for United on for United	States I States I	_etters _etters	Patent filed Patent filed	concurr on [Dat	ently here e], 20[Yea	with; or ɪr], (Serial	No. [Tex	t]); and
EEGE	WHER	REAS	S, AT&T I	Mobility II LL	C, a limi	ted liab	ility corpora	ation of I	Delaware	whose po	st office	address ì

WHEREAS, AT&T Mobility II LLC, a limited liability corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 5565 Glenridge Connector, Suite 1700, Atlanta, Georgia 30342 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, attached herein, and this non-provisional application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

		• •		
IN TE	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, IA	We have hereunto set my	/our hands,	STATE OF THE STATE
County of	DEKALB)	Name:	Mark Edward Causey	
)	Address:	4475 Lake Ivanhoe Drive	5 7 (47 / 47) 2 2
á)		Tucker, GA 30084	Name of the state
State of _C	SEDLEIR)	Signed:	Mont Edward	Carrie OBLIC OF
		Date:	2/25/08	
Continue and a second		76	~ ^8	THE OLINTA GENER
Subscribed a	and sworn to before me thi	s _69_ day of _FC6	<u>www</u> , 20 <u>00</u>	William Continue
- WHIII I	OOU NOVA Notan	Public		្នៃគ្នា និង ខេត្ត។ - និង
JANUE	, Notary	Public		Spring to the territor of the territor of the territory.
Page 1 of 2	•			Karaleen el broom 🧳 💎 🗀
. age 1 of 2				votary Rubiin State of Georgia 🕺 🕺
				Cokat South
				tereréssino Expres July 29, 2019 🖔
				ANGERTANIA (P. 1847)

PATENT REEL: 020572 FRAME: 0097

JOINT INVENTORS
(Worldwide Rights)
Cingular/AT&T Ref. No. 2008-0277
Attorney Docket No. CING-169

County of DEKALB)	Nama:	Adrianne Binh Luu
Codiny of PEPI CES		110 Finchley Drive
, \	Addices.	110 Finchley Drive Roswell, GA 30076
State of 660R6IR	Signed:	Roman line Birth
Oldic Of	Date:	2/25/2008
light.		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 da	vot Feti	UM 20 08
	.,	1
, Notary Public		A SEAR OF Notice Public State of Basespa
The second		A Commence of the Commence of
County of)	Name:	Scott Andrus
)	Address:	15520 Mitchell Circle SE
)		Prior Lake, MN 55372
State of)	Signed:	
	Date:	
		••
Subscribed and sworn to before me this da	y of	, 20
, Notary Public		
County of)		Kevin Wray Jones
)	Address:	1616 Ottawa Avenue South
)		St. Louis Park, MN 55416
State of)	Signed:	
	Date:	
		*
Subscribed and sworn to before me this da	y of	, 20
N. G		
, Notary Public		

JOINT INVENTORS (Worldwide Rights)
Cingular/AT&T Ref. No. 2008-0277
Attorney Docket No. CING-169

County of	Name: Adrianne Binh Luu
	Address: 110 Finchley Drive Roswell, GA 30076
State of	Signed:
	Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day	/ of, 20
, Notary Public	
er l	
County of Market (Name: Scott Andrus
	Address: 15520 Mitchell Circle SE
\sim \sim \sim \sim	Prior Lake, MN 55372
State of 1/1/mmissia.	Signed: Audio Children Date: 2/43/09
Subscribed and swom to before me this 💇 day	
	(0.100000000000000000000000000000000000
Sau 1 Call Notary Public	<u> </u>
	A CARLSON TO
Samuel Comment	Notice of Participation of the Control of the Contr
, W.	And Committee Experience 21, 2019
County of Leaverns)	Name: Kevin Wray Jones
sommer Harman	Address: 1616 Ottawa Avenue South
λΛ ⁻)	By Louis Park, MN-55416
State of Www.ezsa)	Signed: Land Land
	Date: 12/25/qx
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 55th day	of 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
May Jal Caly Notary Public	ş.
	NARY JO A CARLSON

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020572 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 02/27/2008